现货库存、技术资料、百科信息、热点资讯，精彩尽在鼎好!
固电半导体
INCHANGE SEMICONDUCTOR
Triacs                                                 INCHANGE
BTA12-600B
 Features
·With TO-220AB Insulated package
·Suitable for general purpose AC switching,
which can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as static relays, heating
regulation, induction motor starting circuits... or for
phase control operation in light dimmers, motor
speed controllers,etc.
 QUICK REFERENCE DATA
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
VDRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage   600 V
VRRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage   600 V
IT(AV) Average on-state current  12 A
ITSM Non-repetitive peak on-state current 120 A
Tstg Storage temperature -45～150 ℃
Tj Operating junction temperature 110 ℃  TO-220AB
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN MAX UNIT
VDRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage  ID=0.1mA 600  V
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage  ID=0.5mA 600  V
VD =12V; RL = 100Ω  T2+ G+  25
T2+ G-  50
T2- G-  50
IGT Gate trigger current
T2- G+  100
mA
VT On-state voltage  IT=17A  1.55 V
IH Holding current IT=0.1A; IGT = 20m A  15 mA
VD =12V; RL = 100Ω  T2+ G+  1.5
T2+ G-  1.5
T2- G-  1.5
VGT Gate trigger voltage
T2- G+  1.8
V